
平成25年度 静岡市 市営住宅 2月 空家募集
倍率は以下の通りです。

① 【葵区】

② 【駿河区】

③ 【清水区】

清
水
区

6.0

18

3.0

14.03階 14

3

3.0

折 戸 西

倍率
募集
戸数

6 6.0

9.0

0.03階

申込数

1 9

0

1 55 55.0

8 上 土 2DK
(6/6/ＤK)

4階 1 6 6.0

9 瀬 名 2DK
(6/6/ＤK)

4階 1 2 2.0

9 1.8

申込数

8
3DK

(6/6/洋8/DK)
1階 1 8.0

4階 5

7 1.2

2DK
(6/4.5/DK)

2階 1 5 5.0

4DK
(6/4.5/4.5/洋7/ＤK)

4階 1

0 0.0

0 0.0

区
団地
番号

募集
戸数

団 地 名 倍率間取り(畳)
空部屋
の階数

駿
河
区

15 有 東 改 良 2K
(6/4.5/K)

4階 1 10 10.0

13 東 新 田 高 層 4DK
(6/6/洋8/洋4.5/DK)

10階 1

14 小 鹿 高 層 2LDK
(6/4.5/LDK)

3階

2 2.0

2DK
(6/4.5/DK)

4階 2 3 1.5

申込数 倍率

1 辰 起 町 改 良 2DK
(6/4.5/DK)

3階 1

12 東 新 田 高 層

4 伝馬町新田改良 2K
(6/4.5/K)

5階 6

10

4階5 牧 ケ 谷 改 良

7 上 土

2DK
(6/4.5/ＤK)

2K
(6/4.5/K)

4階

安 倍 口

11
安 倍 口 29 棟
( メ ゾ ネ ッ ト )

区
団地
番号

団 地 名 間取り(畳)
空部屋
の階数

募集
戸数

6 牧 ケ 谷 改 良 2DK
(6/4.5/ＤK)

5階 3

2 辰 起 町 改 良

葵
区

3 伝馬町新田改良 2K
(6/4.5/K)

 3K
  (6/4.5/3/K)

3階 1

区
団地
番号

団 地 名

3階 1 6

1階 2 6

9 4.5

0 0.0

間取り(畳)
空部屋
の階数

1

21 能 島

 3DK
  (6/6/4.5/DK)

2階

 3DK
  (6/4.5/3/DK)

19 旭 ヶ 丘  3DK
  (6/6/6/DK)

20 高 部

16 折 戸

蜂 ヶ 谷  2DK
  (6/洋4.9/DK)

 2LDK
  (6/4.5/LDK)

17

1

1

2



平成25年度 静岡市 市営住宅 2月 空家募集

④ 【子育て支援】

⑤ 【シルバーハウジング】

⑥ 【事故部屋】

⑦ 【車椅子部屋】

区

清
水
区

 3K
  (6/6/洋4.5/K)

4階 1 2 2.0

駿
河
区

葵
区

38 富 士 見  2LDK
  (6/洋6/LDK)

5階 1 19 19.0

区
団地
番号

団 地 名 間取り(畳)
空部屋
の階数

募集
戸数

申込数 倍率

37 東 新 田 高 層  3DK
  (6/6/洋4.5/DK)

13階 1 2 2.0

35 上 土  2K
  (6/4.5/K)

3階 1 0 0.0

36 瀬 名 南

区
団地
番号

団 地 名 間取り(畳)
空部屋
の階数

募集
戸数

申込数 倍率

清
水
区

34 追 分  2DK
  (5/洋7/DK)

1階 1 4 4.0

32 上 土 3DK
(6/6/洋7/DK)

3階 2 2 1.0

葵
区

清
水
区

6

4.0

5.05

4

西 久 保 3DK
(6/4.5/洋4.3/DK)

2階 133

9階 1

6.0

区
団地
番号

団 地 名 間取り(畳)
空部屋
の階数

募集
戸数

申込数 倍率

39 下 野 南  2DK
  (4.5/洋6/DK)

1階 1 0 0.0

清
水
区

み は ま 荘

0.0

1 0 0.02階

空部屋
の階数

募集
戸数

申込数 倍率

27 町 屋 原

3DK
(6/4.5/3/DK)

23 興 津 中 町

24

4階

2階

0

1

募集
戸数

申込数

3K
(6/6/洋3/K)

3DK
(6/4.5/4.5/DK)

 2K
  (6/4.5/K)

22 興 津 中 町  2K
  (6/4.5/K)

0

団地
番号

団 地 名 間取り(畳)

1階

3階

2階

1階

倍率

1.0

2 2.0

1

1

0.0

1 1.0

0.0

0.0

0

1

1

0

1

1

由 比 南25

28 町 屋 原 南 3DK
(6/洋6/洋5/DK)

団 地 名 間取り(畳)
団地
番号

26 町 屋 原 3DK
(6/4.5/4.5/DK)

区

桜 町 高 層 3LDK
(6/4.5/洋6/LDK)

1階

31 上 土 3DK
(6/6/洋7/DK)

1階 1

30 桜 町 高 層 3LDK
(6/4.5/洋5.5/LDK)

29

空部屋
の階数

1


